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DNR Certified Listed-species 
Surveyors - Animals 

Surveyor Phone Number 
Aquatic Engineering, Inc. 
PO Box 3634 
La Crosse, WI 54602 

Thomas Doolittle 

Email Address 

info@aquaticengineering.org 

Glenn Miller 

866-781-8770 

866-781-8770 

Becca Winterringer 

521 Sycamore Drive 
Euclid, OH 44132 

info@aquaticengineering.org 

Becca Winterringer 636-544-4754 

Carver County Water Management Organization 
600 E 4th Street 
Chaska, MN 55318 

Andrew Edgcumbe 952-361-1037 

Daguna Consulting, LLC 
617 20th Street NE 
Rochester, MN 55906 

Brett Ostby 540-230-1042 

beccawint6@gmail.com 

aedgcumbe@co.carver.mn.us 

dagunaconsulting@gmail.com 

David Heath 
109 Hillside Street 
Westby, WI 54667 

David Heath 608-634-4183 davidjheath@hotmail.com

Dean Hansen 
402 S 6th Street 
Stillwater, MN 55082 

Dean Hansen 612-439-8770 hanse112@umn.edu

Dennis Schlicht 
1108 First Avenue 
Center Point, IA 52213 

Dennis Schlicht 319-849-1489 dws1108@aol.com

Dennis Skadsen 
RR1 Box 113 
Grenville, SD 57239 

Dennis Skadsen 605-345-4661 dlskadsen@sullybuttes.net
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1919 University 

1101 South Main 

DNR Certified Listed-species 
Surveyors - Animals 

EcoAnalysts, Inc. 
Surveyor Phone Number Email Address 

1417 Hoff Industrial Drive 
O Fallon, MO 63366

Eric Belt 636-281-1982 contactmo@ecoanalysts.com 

Heidi Dunn 636-281-1982 contactmo@ecoanalysts.com 

David Ford 636-281-1982 contactmo@ecoanalysts.com 

Lesley Sneed 636-281-1982 contactmo@ecoanalysts.com 

Kristin Stockton 636-281-1982 kstockton@ecoanalysts.com 

Ecological & GIS Services 
1410 W Euclid Avenue 
Indianola, IA 50125 

Jerry Selby 515-961-0718 

Emmons & Olivier Resources, Inc. 
1919 University Avenue West, Suite 300 
St. Paul, MN 55104 

Mike Majeski 651-770-8448 

jselby@mchsi.com 

mmajeski@eorinc.com 

Jason Naber 651-770-8448 

Endangered Resource Services, LLC 

572 North Day Road 
St. Croix Falls, WI 54024 

Matthew Berg 715-338-7502 

EnviroScience, Inc. 
5070 Stow Road 
Stow, OH 44224 

jnaber@eorinc.com 

saintcroixdfly@gmail.com 

Emily Grossman 847-269-4159 egrossman@enviroscienceinc.com 

Greg Zimmerman 614-738-6175 

GEI Consultants, Inc. 
3159 Voyager Drive 
Green Bay, WI 54311 

Demetri Lafkas 920-455-8200 

Helms and Associates 
814 North 7th Street 
Bellevue, IA 52031-9321 

Don Helms 563-872-4563 

gzimmerman@enviroscienceinc.com 

dlafkas@geiconsultants.com 

helmsdon@cistelecom.net 

HRM 
1101 South Main Street, Suite 110 
Chelsea, MI 48118 

David Mifsud 517-522-3524 dmifsud@herprman.com
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103

400 Old Read

DNR Certified Listed-species 
Surveyors - Animals 

Huff & Huff, Inc. 
Surveyor Phone Number Email Address 

915 Harger Road, Suite 330 
Oak Brook, IL 60523 

Roger Klocek 630-684-9100 

Macalaster College 
1600 Grand Avenue 
St. Paul, MN 55105 

Daniel Hornbach 651-696-6160

Midwest Natural Resources (main contact: Scott Milburn) 

1032 West 7th Street, Suite 150

conserve@sbcglobal.net 

hornbach@macalester.edu 

St. Paul, MN 55102
John Bourne 330-601-6241 john.bourne@mnrinc.us 

Otto Gockman 612-310-6260 otto.gockman@mnrinc.us 

Dylan Lueth 612-310-6260 dylan.lueth@mnrinc.us 

Sarah Rosche 434-222-7832 sarah.rosche@mnrinc.us 

Jake Walden 612-310-6260 jacob.walden@mnrinc.us 

Minnesota Department of Transportation (MnDOT) 
395 John Ireland Boulevard 
St. Paul, MN 55155 

Ryan Foley (not for hire) 651-366-3597 

Normandeau Associates, Inc. 
400 Old Reading Pike, Building A, Suite 101
Stowe, PA 19464 

ryan.foley@state.mn.us 

Joseph Snavely 484-945-2631 

St. Croix Watershed Research Station 
16910 152nd Street North 
Marine on St. Croix, MN 55047 

Toben Lafrancois 651-433-5953 

jsnavely@normandeau.com 

toben@smm.org 
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DNR Certified Listed-species 
Surveyors - Animals 

Surveyor Phone Number 
Stantec Consulting Services Inc. 
10200 Alliance Road, Suite 300 
Blue Ash, OH 45242 

Email Address 

2080 Wooddale Drive Suite 100 
Woodbury, MN 55125-2920 

Scott Krych 651-395-5211 

209 Commerce Parkway 
Cottage Grove, WI 53527 

Brian Bub 608-839-2037 

2300 Swan Lake Boulevard, Suite 202 
Independence, IA 50644-9708 

Terry VanDeWalle 319-334-3755 

SWCA Environmental Consultants 
1892 Sheridan Avenue 
Sheridan, WY 82801 

Jake Powell 307-673-4303 

scott.krych@stantec.com 

brian.bub@stantec.com 

terry.vandewalle@stantec.com 

jpowell@swca.com 

Tetra Tech, Inc. 

2001 Killebrew Drive, Suite 141 
Bloomington, MN 55425 

Kate Schindler 612-643-2240 kate.schindler@ttemi.com 

University of Minnesota, Department of Fisheries, Wildlife & Conservation Biology 
143 Hodson Hall, 1980 Folwell Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55108 

Mark Hove 612-472-3182 

Western EcoSystems Technology (WEST), Inc. 
415 West 17th Street, Suite 200 
Cheyenne, WY 82001 

Greg Johnson 307-632-2972 

7575 Golden Valley Road, Suite 300
Golden Valley, MN 55427 

mark_hove@umn.edu 

gjohnson@west-inc.com 

acossette@west-inc.com Alaini Schneider Cossette  612-839-5280 

Kirsten Frahm 612-750-5295 

Westwood Professional Services, Inc. 
12701 Whitewater Drive, Suite 300 
Minnetonka, MN 55343 

David Kuhlmann 952-697-5780 

kfrahm@west-inc.com 

david.kuhlmann@westwoodps.com 

Noah Berg 715-501-8027 noah.berg@stantec.com 

Cody Fleece 513-262-3994 cody.fleece@stantec.com 

Rachel Fox 513-635-4511 rachel.fox@stantec.com 

Triston Mullins 502-523-5616 triston.mullins@stantec.com 
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The above is a list of individuals who are considered qualified by the Minnesota Department of Natural Resources 
(DNR) to conduct surveys for endangered and threatened plants within the state of Minnesota. Please note that 
the DNR qualifies individuals, not firms. The DNR maintains this list to ensure reliable survey results, which ensures 
the DNR’s ability to uphold the Minnesota Endangered Species Statute (Minnesota Statutes, section 84.0895) and 
associated rules (Minnesota Rules, part 6212.1800 to 6212.2300 and 6134), and avoids any potential delays due to 
misidentified or overlooked threatened or endangered species. 

This list is not intended as an endorsement of any one individual over another. There may be other individuals who 
are qualified to do rare species surveys. Individuals who would like to be placed on the list should contact Bruce 
Carlson at bruce.carlson.state.mn.us. 

DNR Certified Listed-species 
Surveyors - Animals 

Surveyor Phone Number 
Wildlife Research & Consulting Services, LLC 

PO Box 803 
Lakeland, MN 55043 

Christopher Smith 612-275-9737 

Winona State University 

175 Mark Street 
Winona, MN 55987 

Neal Mundahl 507-457-5695 

Email Address 

christopher.smith@fieldecology.com 

nmundahl@vax2.winona.edu 

*The identification of mussel species can be difficult; qualified surveyors must pass a mussel identification exam. A permit is
required to handle live mussels. Please contact Bridget Henning-Randa, at bridget.henning-randa@state.mn.us, prior to any mussel
survey work.
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